M  i  l  i  t  a  r  y    S  e  m  i  c  o  n  d  u  c  t  o  r     P  r  o  d  u  c  t  s
Fact Sheet
SMJ320C40
                   SGYV005H  April 2001
HIGHLIGHTS
The SMJ320C40 is the world's first digital signal processor (DSP) designed for parallel processing and
represents the fourth generation of digital signal processors from Texas Instruments.  The on-chip
parallel processing capabilities of this DSP make the immense floating-point performance required by

HFH  352-lead ceramic quad flat pack with 0.5 mm lead pitch.  This cavity up package has a
nonconductive tie bar (NCTB), gold finish leads.  Weight: 30 grams
RθJA  28.7°C/W, RθJC  1.28°C/W
TAB  324-pad JEDEC standard TAB frame (48 mm), polyimide encapsulant option, solder-dipped
KGD    Known Good Die are warranted to the datasheet at temperature and speed, and specifically
suited to MCM applications.  KGD has the same reliability level as a test and processed
packaged part.
RθJA.........Thermal resistance of a package without a path for heat dissipation.  This is specified
at a zero linear feet per minute air flow.
RθJC.........Thermal resistance of a package assuming an infinite path for heat dissipation
DIE SIZE (Approximate)
496 x 480 active area
Trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  SMD RELEASES MATRIX
Device  Name Package Speed DSCC SMD
SMJ320C40GFM40 325-pin staggered CPGA 40 MHz 5962-9466902QXA
SMJ320C40GFM50 325-pin staggered CPGA 50 MHz 5962-9466903QXA
SMJ320C40GFS60 325-pin staggered CPGA 60 MHz 5962-9466904QXA
SMJ320C40HFHM40 352-lead CQFP (NCTB) 40 MHz 5962-9466902QYC
SMJ320C40HFHM50 352-lead CQFP (NCTB) 50 MHz 5962-9466903QYC
SMJ320C40HFHS60 352-lead CQFP (NCTB) 60 MHz 5962-9466904QYC
SMJ320C40KGDM40CT Known Good Die 40 MHz 5962-9466902Q9B
SMJ320C40KGDM50CT Known Good Die 50 MHz 5962-9466903Q9B
SMJ320C40TABM40/10 325-lead OLB/ILB TAB frame 40 MHz 5962-9466902QUA
SMJ320C40TABM50/10 325-lead OLB/ILB TAB frame 50 MHz 5962-9466903QUA
SMJ320C40TABS60/10 325-lead OLB/ILB TAB frame 60 MHz 5962-9466904QUA
POWER DISSIPATION S TEMP = -55°C to 100°C
Typical ICC: 350 mA
Minimum ICC: 130 mA
Reference: “Calculation of TMS320C40 Power Dissipation Application Report” - Literature No.